BOONTON BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION
BOARD SECRETARY'S REPORT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2019

CASH BALANCE

Balance 7/31/2019 $ 1,353,513.83
Receipts 8/19 $ 1,862,758.55
Expend 8/19 $ (1,092,101.29)
Cash Balance 8/31/2019 $ 2,124,171.09
CASH IN BANK
Fund 10-101 Operating Account $ 1,904,831.95
Fund 20-101 Special Revenue Funds $ (81,443.66)
Fund 30-101 Capital Project Funds $ (90,531.87)
Fund 40-101 Debt Service Funds $  312,577.31
Fund 61-101 Bridges $ 78,737.36
Total Cash in Bank 8/31/2019 $ 2,124171.09
Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6:30-2.13(d)*, | certify that as of August 31, 2019 no budgetary
line item account has been overexpended in violation of N.J.A.C. 6:20-2.13(a)*.
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Bank Name
Statement Dale
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

Lakeland Bank
8/31/2019
General Account

August 31, 2019

Reconciling lems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Addilicns

Deductions:
Ouistanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling items

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

August 31, 2019

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

August 31, 2019

Recengiling ltems
Additions:

Adj journal entry
Total Additions

Deductions:
Adj journat entry

Tolat Deductions

Net Reconcifing ltems

Adjusted Board Secretary’'s Balance as of

August 31, 2019

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

AUGUST, 2019

Checking

0.00

0.00

330,675.44

330,675.44

0.00

0.00

8

$
$

$

$

2,454 846.53

(330,675.44)

2.124,171.09

2,124,171.09

$0.00

$0.00

2,124,171.09
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